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Dear Parents,
| hope you are enjoying the half term break and looking forward to

the Jubilee long weekend. Everyone enjoyed the school Jubilee street
party celebrations on Friday 27th May. Thank you to everyone who
supported and helped at the event.
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__ Diary Dates & Term Dates

Monday 6th June—Class photographs and Yé leavers photographs / GVSP Tennis Club LKS2
Tuesday 7th June—Maple class forest Schools session 1/ GVSP Summer Sports Club UKS2
Wednesday 8th June—Poplar class forest school session 1
Thursday 9th June—Beech Class forest school session 1
Friday 10th June—Y6 swimming / Poplar class Art Project / GVSP Athletics Club K51
Monday 13th June -GVSP Tennis Club LKS2
Tuesday 14th June—Maple class forest school session 2 / GVSP Summer Sports Club UKS2
Wednesday 15th June—Poplar Class forest school session 2 / Ixworth information evening Y6-Y7
Thursday 16th June—Beech Class forest school session 2
Friday 17th June—UKS2 Webinar Michael Rosen, / KST sports Festival 10am Stowmarket High School
Y6 swimming / Poplar Art Project / LKS2 webinar / GVSP Athletics Club K51
Monday 20th June—GVSP Tennis Club LKS2
Tuesday 21st June—GVSP Summer Sports Club UKS2
Wednesday 22nd June—Young Carers Club
Thursday 23rd June—Foundation visit Eastern Farm Park / KS1 Sports Morning 11.00 am—12.00
UKS2 sports afternoon 2.15
Friday 24th June— LKS2 sports morning 11am -12.00 / Y6 swimming
Foundation sports afternoon 2pm / Poplar Art Project / GVSP Athletics Club KS1
Monday 27th June—GVSP Tennis Club LKS2
Tuesday 28th June—VYear 2 trip to Bradfield Woods / Ixworth Transition day
/ Maple class forest school
Wednesday 29th June—Year 1 trip to Bradfield Woods /Poplar Class forest schools
Thursday 30th June—Ixworth Transition day 2 / Beech Class forest schools / SEND drop in
Friday 1st July—Year 6 swimming / Poplar Art Project / GVSP Athletics Club KS1
Monday 4th July—Transition Day 1 ( new classes) GVSP Tennis Club LKS2 / Meet and Greet 3.20pm
Tuesday 5th July—Transition Day 2 /Maple class forest schools

Term Dates 2021 / 2022

Summer Term
Monday 25" April 2022 - Thursday 21 July 2022
(Half term — Monday 30" May 2022 (May Bank Holiday) to Friday 3™ June 2022)
Non-pupil days or 'PD' days
Wednesday 1% September 2021
Thursday 2™ September 2021
Tuesday 4" January 2022
Wednesday 5" January 2022
Friday 18th February 2022 (In lieu of additional Jubilee Bank Holiday)
Monday 25" April 2022




